

Stablemates Experience - Application Form

During the loan period, Grove House Stables LLP will continue to have overall responsibility for the health and welfare of the horse/pony and will be responsible for all vet and farrier fees incurred. We will also supply feed, wormer and any other supplements that may be required.

The loaner is under no obligation to visit every day as the horse/pony will be cared for in their absence.

The horse/pony must remain at Grove House Stables LLP and cannot be taken off the premises.

The loaner can use the tack belonging to the horse/pony being loaned but tack cannot be taken off the premises.

For their own safety Stablemates children of 12 years and under must always have a responsible adult in attendance, other than during lessons, supervision and activities organised by Grove House Stable LLPs. All loaners must wear a hat and gloves when leading and turning out their horse or pony.

Loaners must sign in and out at Reception when they arrive and leave the premises.

The loan agreement is for a minimum 6-month period but can be terminated at any time by either party with one month's notice period. The cost of the loan must be paid on the 1st of the month by standing order. Account Name: GH Stablemates LTD, Sort Code:

Prestige Liveries @ GH Stud Ltd, Sort Code: 20-45-45, Account Number: 50857440 Loaners must be Grove House Stables LLP clients.

For those wanting to join our Pony Club (please check we have availability, as a waiting list is usually in place) you must have Centre membership. This is payable directly to the pony club please go to https://pcuk.org/join-us/membership-forms-renewals

Application form - Loaner details: Name: Address: Email: Telephone: To be signed by those accepted onto Stablemates I agree to the terms of this agreement: Grove House Stables LLP signature _____ Date _____ Loaner signature _____ (Parent/guardian to sign if child under 16 years) Horse/Pony to be loaned _____VARIOUS_____ The loan will commence from _____

Grove House Stables Pony Club Centre Membership number: